
Booking DateGenderInmate Name    

KLINE, PRISCILLA  Age:68 Female 11/02/2025

MILLER, ROBERT  DANIEL  Age:77 Male 11/02/2025

QUINTANILLA, ALEXANDER  ANTONIO  Age:24 Male 11/02/2025

REGAN, JAMES  RYAN  Age:36 Male 11/01/2025

Recent Arrests

Release DateGenderInmate Name    

Alcantara-Rosas, Artemio  Age:50 Male 11/02/2025

Diaz Del Cid, Eleazar  Esau  Age:31 Male 11/02/2025

DOMINGUEZ, AMILKAR  IGNACIO  Age:32 Male 11/02/2025

GUANDIQUE-CHICAS, JUAN  FRANCISCO  Age:33 Male 11/02/2025

STAGG, JOHN  BRANDON  Age:37 Male 11/02/2025

Recent Releases

77 Inmates Currently In-Custody
As of: 11/2/2025  8:45:01PM

Inmate Name    

Bond Amount

or

Release Date Gender Booking Date

Days In 

Custody

ANDERSON, PARISH  ANTHONY JAMES  Age:21 $15,000  Male 09/28/2025  35

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (felony)

Vehicular eluding (felony)

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT - 1ST DEGREE

Theft-$300-$1000 (MIS)

Reckless endangerment (misdemeanor)

Reckless driving

Booking #:69952

ARCHAMBAULT, AYDEN  BRADY  Age:20 $4,400  Male 10/18/2025  16

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to Appear

Failure to Appear or Comply

Injuring Destroying or Deafacing Public or Private Property

Booking #:70063

ARDON-DONIS, JOSE  ARNOLDO  Age:23   Nov 07-2025 Male 09/24/2025  39

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Drove vehicle while ability impaired by alcohol or drugs

Booking #:69924



Inmate Name    

Bond Amount

or

Release Date Gender Booking Date

Days In 

Custody

BARRAGAN VALERIO, ROGELIO  Age:39 $6,500  Male 09/30/2025  34

ChargeDescription

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Drove vehicle while license under restraint for drug/alcohol offense

False Reporting of Identifying Information to LE

Windows Unobstructed - certain materials prohibited (windows obstructed, dark tinted, other requirements)

Bond Revocation

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:69963

BELMONT, ZACHARY  JOSEPH  Age:34 $5,000  Male 06/05/2025  150

ChargeDescription

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Contempt of Court

Bond Revocation

Bond Revocation

Bond Revocation

Booking #:69293

BOCEL BANOS, JOSEPH  DAVID  Age:23   Dec 18-2025 Male 06/20/2025  135

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

DRIVING AFTER REVOCATION PROHIBITED (HTO (TRAF)

DRIVING AFTER REVOCATION PROHIBITED (HTO (TRAF)

Booking #:69380

BRAGNER, SARAH  Age:49 $2,500  Female 10/28/2025  5

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (felony)

Booking #:70120

BRITTON, TAKODA  SHAE  Age:23 $4,000  Male 09/10/2025  54

ChargeDescription

Assault in the Second Degree (agg public official weapon)

Resisting arrest (misdemeanor)

Obstructing a peace officer, firefighter, emergency medical services etc (misdemeanor)

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Resisting

Booking #:69854



Inmate Name    

Bond Amount

or

Release Date Gender Booking Date

Days In 

Custody

BUECHLER, GARY  JAMES  Age:35 $1,250  Male 10/30/2025  3

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Display/possess/sell invalid plate/sticker/title knowing such is fictitious, stolen, etc

Failed to provide proof of insurance

Open marijuana container - motor vehicle - prohibited

Drove Vehicle without valid drivers license

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Criminal possession of a financial device (possessed one device)

Booking #:70131

CABALLERO-LOPEZ, ARIEL  SANTIAGO  Age:32 $14,000  Male 09/20/2025  43

ChargeDescription

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT - 2ND DEGREE

Criminal impersonation (felony)

Criminal possession of a forged instrument (possess forged) (felony)

Careless Driving

Duty to report accidents - failed to notify police

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Drove vehicle while license under restraint for drug/alcohol offense

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to Appear

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:69902

CALDERON-CASIANO, ERIC  JACKCEL  Age:21 $2,500  Male 08/19/2025  75

ChargeDescription

Assault in the Second Degree-Aggravated-Police Officer-Hazardous Material/Fluid

Booking #:69742

CARRAZCO, JULIAN  CRUZ  Age:28 $3,000  Male 07/20/2025  105

ChargeDescription

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Booking #:69567

CASTILLO, NICASIO  Age:34 $6,000  Male 09/23/2025  40

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

DISTRIBUTION OF A CONTROLLED SUB-FENTANYL RESULTING IN DEATH <4G

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUB-POSS 1-4G FENTANYL

Booking #:69914

CISNEROS-ROJAS, JESUS  SALVADOR  Age:28   Nov 05-2025 Male 08/15/2025  79

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Drove vehicle while ability impaired by alcohol or drugs

Booking #:69721



Inmate Name    

Bond Amount

or

Release Date Gender Booking Date

Days In 

Custody

CORNELL, SHANE  PHILIP  Age:30   Jan 07-2026 Male 05/30/2025  156

ChargeDescription

Bond Revocation

Bond Revocation

ID Theft - Uses info to obtain

Bond Revocation

Bond Revocation

THIRD DEGREE CRIMINAL TRESPASS (PO)

Booking #:69264

CRAWFORD, KORY  ELIZABETH  Age:48   Dec 19-2025 Female 10/20/2025  13

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Booking #:70077

CROUCH, WESTLEY  Age:45   Open Status Male 11/01/2025  1

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Careless Driving

Booking #:70141

Cruz-Corona, Luis  Alberto  Age:34   Nov 03-2025 Male 10/24/2025  9

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while ability impaired by alcohol or drugs

Booking #:70103

Elliott, Ralph  Mitchell  Age:59   Nov 22-2025 Male 06/18/2025  137

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Booking #:69363

FITZSIMMONS, WILLIAM  KYELER  Age:32 $4,000  Male 10/23/2025  11

ChargeDescription

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70092

FOY, WILLIAM  PATRICK  Age:60 $250,000  Male 03/12/2025  235

ChargeDescription

Criminal Attempt 1st Degree Murder - willful - Weapon

Illegal discharge of a firearm (felony)

Menacing (agg family-gun) (felony)

Reckless endangerment (misdemeanor)

Domestic Violence-Intimate relationship

Prohibited use of weapons (misdemeanor)

Booking #:68867



Inmate Name    

Bond Amount

or

Release Date Gender Booking Date

Days In 

Custody

FULLARD, STEPHEN  ANTHONY  Age:38 $1,000  Male 10/13/2025  20

ChargeDescription

Menacing (agg family-gun) (felony)

Assault in the 2nd Degree - Strangulation

Domestic Violence

False imprisonment (abduct-no ransom or assault) (felony)

Obstruction of telephone services (misdemeanor)

TAMPERING W/ PHYS EVID FELONY-DESTROY (FEL)

Booking #:70043

GALLEGOS, RUSSELL  Age:43 $9,050  Male 10/03/2025  30

ChargeDescription

CRIMINAL IMPERSONATION-MIGHT CAUSE LIABILITY

Resisting arrest (misdemeanor)

Theft- less than $300 (PO)

Obstructing a peace officer, firefighter, emergency medical services etc (misdemeanor)

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Possession of drug paraphernalia (petty offense)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:69985

GRATEROL LOPEZ, JORGE  LUIS  Age:33 $50,000  Male 12/24/2024  314

ChargeDescription

Domestic Violence

Sexual Assault - Overcome victims will

Menacing (agg-weapon) (felony)

Aggravated robbery (business-gun) (felony)

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:68464

GRAY, ANTHONY  MICHAEL SCOTT  Age:33 $50,000  Male 07/30/2024  460

ChargeDescription

Sexual Assault on a Child by one in a Position of Trust (felony)

Sexual Assault on a Child by one in a Position of Trust (felony)

Sexual Assault on a Child by one in a Position of Trust (felony)

Sexual Assault on a Child by one in a Position of Trust (felony)

Sexual Assault on a Child by one in a Position of Trust (felony)

Sexual exploitation of children (felony)

Sexual exploitation of children (felony)

Sexual exploitation of children (felony)

Sexual exploitation of children (felony)

Sexual exploitation of children (felony)

Booking #:67676



Inmate Name    

Bond Amount

or

Release Date Gender Booking Date

Days In 

Custody

GUARDADO, MARISELA  Age:19 $4,500  Female 10/31/2025  2

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (felony)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70134

HAAS, DYLAN  MICHAEL  Age:32 $7,500  Male 08/29/2025  65

ChargeDescription

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

sex offender registration form submitted with false/incomplete information

Failure to Register as Sex Offender upon address change

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

SECOND DEGREE CRIMINAL TRESPASS ENCLOSED/FENCED PROPERTY (PO)

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Booking #:69787

HACKW0RTH, 0PY  LAWRENCE  Age:51 $51,000  Male 10/31/2025  2

ChargeDescription

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Theft- less than $300 (PO)

Vehicular Assault - Reckless Driving

Second degree criminal tampering

Booking #:70135

HANEY, MATTHEW  LEE  Age:39 $3,500  Male 06/26/2025  129

ChargeDescription

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Booking #:69417

HANSON, OLE  MAYO  Age:50   Open Status Male 10/30/2025  3

ChargeDescription

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70127

HARLOW, SHAUNA  LEIGH  Age:46 $10,000  Female 08/17/2025  77

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (felony)

Failure to appear (felony)

Booking #:69731

HATCH, DENNY  JAY  Age:50 $1,500  Male 10/31/2025  2

ChargeDescription

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70133



Inmate Name    

Bond Amount

or

Release Date Gender Booking Date

Days In 
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HOLLIDAY, SOLOMAN  MATO  Age:22 $21,000  Male 09/26/2025  37

ChargeDescription

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF-$2000-$5000 (FEL)

Theft-Other-$2000-less than $5000

Possession of a defaced firearm (misdemeanor)

Prohibited use of weapons (misdemeanor)

Reckless endangerment (misdemeanor)

TAMPERING W/ PHYS EVID FELONY-DESTROY (FEL)

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:69938

HOLTZ, JASON  DAVID  Age:42   Nov 14-2025 Male 10/10/2025  23

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Booking #:70025

HOOPER, JAMIE  AMANDA  Age:29 $1,000  Female 10/26/2025  7

ChargeDescription

Theft- $1000-$2000 (MIS)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to Appear or Comply

Booking #:70108

HUFFORD, DENNIS  Age:62 $1,250  Male 10/28/2025  5

ChargeDescription

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Assault in the 2nd Degree - Strangulation

Menacing (agg-weapon) (felony)

Domestic Violence-Intimate relationship

Booking #:70116

JAMISON, JESSICA  Age:43 $40,000  Female 06/17/2025  138

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (felony)

Booking #:69357

JASSO, GILDARDO  Age:45 $17,500  Male 01/15/2024  657

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (felony)

Unlawful Dist/Man/Disp/Sale-Weighs no more than 112 gm Meth/Heroin/Ketamine/Cathinone

Failed to provide proof of insurance

Display/possess/sell invalid plate/sticker/title knowing such is fictitious, stolen, etc

Booking #:66443

JOHNSON, PHILLIP  ALLEN  Age:29 $10,000  Male 09/24/2025  39

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (felony)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:69922



Inmate Name    

Bond Amount

or

Release Date Gender Booking Date

Days In 

Custody

KEMP, SKYLAR  ALAN  Age:28 $6,500  Male 08/29/2025  65

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (felony)

Burglary-objective theft of controlled substance

Unauthorized Absence (Felony 3)

Possession of weapons by previous offenders (felony)

Unauthorized Absence (felony 6)

Theft-Other-$2000-less than $5000

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Domestic Violence - sentencing

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Criminal Attempt to Commit (petty offense)

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE <1G FENTANYL

Possession of drug paraphernalia (petty offense)

Booking #:69785

KLINE, PRISCILLA  Age:68   Open Status Female 11/02/2025  1

ChargeDescription

Harassment (repeated insults/taunts) (misdemeanor)

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Domestic Violence

Booking #:70144

LONG, JOSHUA  HENRY  Age:34 $10,000  Male 10/15/2025  18

ChargeDescription

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT- 3RD DEGREE OBTAIN/CONTROL

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF-$300-$1000 (MIS)

Theft-$300-$1000 (MIS)

Domestic Violence - sentencing

Booking #:70048

LUZANIA, JOSE  ARMANDO  Age:25 $100,000  Male 08/09/2025  85

ChargeDescription

Violated Colorado organized crime control act (felony)

Theft - other - $5,000 - less than $20,000 (felony 5)

Theft - from building - $20,000 - less than $100,000 (felony 4)

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT - 1ST DEGREE

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT - 2ND DEGREE

Booking #:69693

Maldonado-Quintanar, Salmanasar  Age:33   Open Status Male 10/30/2025  3

ChargeDescription

Unlawful Dist/Man/Disp/Sale-Weighs more than 14 gm-225 gm Sched. I or II

Booking #:70126

MCCONNELL, CHADWICK  JUSTIN  Age:39   Open Status Male 08/25/2025  69

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (felony)

Booking #:69766



Inmate Name    

Bond Amount

or

Release Date Gender Booking Date

Days In 

Custody

Mendoza-Turbin, Otoniel  Age:37 $2,000  Male 09/28/2025  35

ChargeDescription

Harassment (strikes, shoves, kicks) (misdemeanor)

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Domestic Violence - sentencing

Booking #:69954

MERCHANT, AUSTIN  DEE  Age:42   Dec 10-2025 Male 09/24/2025  39

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Drove vehicle while ability impaired by alcohol or drugs

Booking #:69925

MILLER, ROBERT  DANIEL  Age:77 $10,000  Male 11/02/2025  0

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (felony)

Booking #:70145

Mirick, Michael  Jeffrey  Age:45   Open Status Male 11/01/2025  1

ChargeDescription

CHILD ABUSE-NEGLIGENCE-NO INJURY (MIS)

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Failed to provide proof of insurance

Drove vehicle while license under restraint (suspended/revoked/denied)

Booking #:70140

MONTALBAN, MARIO  ALBERTO  Age:37 $15,000  Male 02/25/2025  250

ChargeDescription

Crimes against at risk adult/juvenile - serious injury

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Resisting arrest (misdemeanor)

Harassment (strikes, shoves, kicks) (misdemeanor)

Bond Revocation

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Contempt of Court

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

Booking #:68788

MORTENSEN, DAKOTA  MICHAEL  Age:23   Open Status Male 02/25/2025  251

ChargeDescription

Holding Period - Courtesy Hold

Booking #:68786

NARANJO, DAVID  LORENZO  Age:42 $12,000  Male 02/11/2025  264

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (felony)

Failure to appear (felony)

Failure to appear (felony)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:68716



Inmate Name    

Bond Amount

or

Release Date Gender Booking Date

Days In 

Custody

NOYOLA-OLMERO, AUSENCIO  Age:23   Nov 21-2025 Male 09/11/2025  52

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Booking #:69862

Perea Ortega, Edgar  Francisco  Age:39   Nov 09-2025 Male 09/04/2025  59

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Trespass

Booking #:69825

PIPER, MATTHEW  CHASE  Age:26 $1,500  Male 09/24/2025  39

ChargeDescription

Theft - Other - $2,000 - less than $5,000 (felony 6)

Theft - Other - $2,000 - less than $5,000 (felony 6)

FIRST DEGREE CRIMINAL TRESPASS AUTO W/INTENT TO COMMIT CRIME (MIS)

Theft- less than $300 (PO)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:69926

QUINTANILLA, ALEXANDER  ANTONIO  Age:24   Open Status Male 11/02/2025  0

ChargeDescription

Child Abuse - Negligence

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF-UNDER $300 (PO)

Domestic Violence

Booking #:70146

RAIL, JULIEANN  Age:57 $1,500  Female 08/29/2025  65

ChargeDescription

THIRD DEGREE CRIMINAL TRESPASS (PO)

LITTERING-FIRST OFFENSE (CI)

Assault in the Second Degree (agg public official weapon)

Booking #:69783

REGAN, JAMES  RYAN  Age:36 $2,600  Male 11/01/2025  1

ChargeDescription

Petty Theft-Shoplifting

Obstructing Police

Resisting

Booking #:70142

ROBBINS, CRAIG  ALLEN  Age:47 $2,000,000  Male 07/14/2022  1,207

ChargeDescription

Failure or refusal to leave premises/property upon request of peace officer (felony)

Murder in the first degree - (willful kill-nonfamily-gun) (felony)

Murder in the first degree - (willful kill-pub official-gun) (felony)

False imprisonment (abduct no ransom or assault) (misdemeanor)

Illegal discharge of a firearm (felony)

Booking #:63494



Inmate Name    

Bond Amount

or

Release Date Gender Booking Date

Days In 

Custody

Robinson, Gauge  L  Age:23 $85,000  Male 10/02/2025  31

ChargeDescription

Unlawful Dist/Man/Disp/Sale-More than 7gm and not more than 112 gm Meth/Heroin/Ketamine/Cathlnone

POS W INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DISTRIBUTE FENTANYL 4-50G

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUB-POSS 1-4G FENTANYL

Secial offenses-Used/displayed or possessed on his or her person or within his or her immediate reach, a deadly weapon

Carrying a concealed weapon (misdemeanor)

Possesson of an illegal weapon (misdemeanor)

Escapes (misdemeanor)

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Booking #:69976

ROMERO, JADE  ARIANA  Age:24 $1,500  Female 10/23/2025  10

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70095

SAPORITA, DANIEL  CARLO  Age:33 $1,200  Male 09/13/2025  50

ChargeDescription

Theft- $1000-$2000 (M1)

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Possession of drug paraphernalia (petty offense)

Resisting arrest (misdemeanor)

Obstructing a peace officer, firefighter, emergency medical services etc (misdemeanor)

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Possession of drug paraphernalia (petty offense)

Criminal possession of a financial device (possessed 4 or more, 2 of different account holders)

Booking #:69876

SERRANO-BATRES, DAVID  JONATHAN  Age:39 $3,500  Male 02/26/2025  250

ChargeDescription

Menacing (agg family-gun) (felony)

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Failure to comply/pay (fines-methods of payment) (misdemeanor)

POSSESSION OF SECOND DEGREE FORGED INSTRUMENT (PO)

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Possession of drug paraphernalia (petty offense)

Booking #:68794

SHARRAR, BRANDIN  ROSS  Age:32   Dec 21-2025 Male 10/01/2025  32

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Booking #:69970

SPENCER, ALEXANDER  FRANK  Age:28 $20,000  Male 07/28/2025  97

ChargeDescription

Assault in the second Degree (intent to cause bodily Injury)

CHILD ABUSE-KNOWINGLY/RECKLESS-NO INJURY (MIS)

Booking #:69616



Inmate Name    

Bond Amount

or

Release Date Gender Booking Date

Days In 

Custody

SPIVEY, AARON  MICHAEL GEORGE  Age:46 $5,000  Male 10/11/2025  22

ChargeDescription

Inciting destruction of life or property (felony)

Booking #:70029

STEPHENS, JAMES  LEWIS  Age:51 $8,000  Male 10/12/2025  21

ChargeDescription

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUB-POSS 1-4G FENTANYL

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Possession of drug paraphernalia (petty offense)

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT - 3RD DEGREE RECEIVE/RETAIN

Drove vehicle without valid drivers license (Resident more than 30 days)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70040

THRIFT, MARQUIN  Age:32   Nov 14-2025 Male 09/25/2025  38

ChargeDescription

DISTRIBUTION OF A CONTROLLED SUB-FENTANYL RESULTING IN DEATH 4-50G

Booking #:69934

TOSCANO-SALGADO, JUAN  CARLOS  Age:36 $250,000  Male 10/23/2024  375

ChargeDescription

Sex Assault on a Child-Position of Trust Pattern

Booking #:68155

TREADWELL, JEAN  MARIE  Age:54 $100,000  Female 06/24/2025  131

ChargeDescription

Assault in the Second Degree (agg public official weapon)

Violation of a restraining order (misdemeanor)

Domestic Violence - sentencing

Criminal Attempt 2nd Degree Murder - Willful - Weapon

Booking #:69409

VARBONCOEUR, ALISSA  DAWN  Age:30 $750  Female 10/07/2025  27

ChargeDescription

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Failure to appear (misdemeanor)

Booking #:70008

Vazquez-Martinez, Sindy  Liliana  Age:44   Open Status Female 04/28/2025  189

ChargeDescription

Unlawful Dist/Man/Disp/Sale-Weighs more than 225 gm Sched. I or II

Unlawful Dist/Man/Disp/Sale-Weighs more than 225 gm Sched. I or II

UNLAWFUL MANUFACTURING OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE-FENTANYL 4-50G

Special offenses-Violation as part of a pattern of Man/Sale/Disp/Dist of Person Income, manifest special skill or expertise

Special offenses-Violation as part of a pattern of Man/Sale/Disp/Dist of Person Income, manifest special skill or expertise

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Unlawful Dist/Man/Disp/Sale-Weighs more than 14 gm-225 gm Sched. I or II

Forgery (forgery-free text)

Crininal possession or sale of a blank financial transaction device (felony)

Criminal possession of a financial device (possessed 4 or more, 2 of different account holders)

Booking #:69104



Inmate Name    

Bond Amount

or

Release Date Gender Booking Date

Days In 

Custody

VEGA-MORALES, ANDRES  FABIAN  Age:23 $92,500  Male 08/20/2024  439

ChargeDescription

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Assault in the second degree (agg police official-strongarm) (felony)

Assault in the second degree (agg police official-strongarm) (felony)

Obstructing a peace officer, firefighter, emergency medical services etc (misdemeanor)

Resisting arrest (misdemeanor)

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Assault in the second degree (agg police official-strongarm) (felony)

Assault in the second degree (agg police official-strongarm) (felony)

Assault in the third degree (simple) (misdemeanor)

Assault in the Second Degree-Agg-Police Officer-Weapon

Assault in the Second Degree-Agg-Police Officer-Weapon

Booking #:67795

VELASQUEZ-MORENO, LUIS  Age:38   Open Status Male 04/04/2025  212

ChargeDescription

Failure to Comply/Failure to Pay

Booking #:68997

VERDEJA, DANIEL  Age:41   Nov 07-2025 Male 10/04/2025  30

ChargeDescription

DRIVING AFTER REVOCATION PROHIBITED (HTO (TRAF)

Booking #:69994

WORLEY, JOHN  Michael  Age:31 $200,000  Male 05/10/2024  541

ChargeDescription

Murder in first degree - (willful kill-family-gun) (felony)

TAMPERING W/ PHYS EVID FELONY-DESTROY (FEL)

Stalking (felony)

Booking #:67130

ZIMMERMAN, MICAH  LEE  Age:44   Jan 07-2026 Male 10/01/2025  32

ChargeDescription

Drove vehicle while under the influence of alcohol or drugs

Booking #:69969


